Some items require the collection of sales tax. This will be calculated during the transaction.

City of New Holstein Fee Schedule

Description Additional Information 2024 Fee

Administrative Fees
Licenses/Permits

Dog - Neutered or Spayed Annually April 1 - March 31 $5.00
Dog - Non -Neutered or Spayed Annually April 1 - March 31 $10.00
Late Fee for Dog Licenses $20.00
Replacement Animal Tag $2.00
Dangerous Dog $200.00
Animal Pick-up in Pound $25.00

Kennel Fee - 12 Dogs or Less
Liquor License

*No fee listed in MC

Class "A" Beer $100.00 no max/no min
"Class A" Liquor $175.00 $500 max/$50 min
Class "B" Beer $100.00 $100 max/no min
"Class B" Liquor $175.00 $500 max/$50 min
"Class C" Wine $75.00 $100 max/no min
Provisional License $15.00
Temp "Class B" Wine $10.00
Temporary Class "B" - Picnic $10.00
Wholesalers Fermented Malt Beverage $25.00

New/Renewal License Publication Fee Cost of Publication

Initial Issuance Fee - Reserve Class B Liquor $10,000.00

Liquor License Transfer Fee $10.00

Liquor License Change of Agent Fee $10.00

Change of Agent Liquor License Publication Fee Cost of Publication

Operators License New/Renewal 2 year license to expire June 30 $45.00

Operators Provisional 60 days $15.00

Operators Temporary $10.00

Cigarette $100.00

Mobile Food Vendor Annual $15.00

Parking Lot Fees
1 month $13.00
3 months $39.00
6 months $78.00
annual $156.00

Replacement parking tag $10.00

Special Committee of the Whole Meeting $120.00

Special Common Council Meeting $120.00

Checks Returned for Insufficient Funds $30.00

Interest Charge for Past Due Accounts $0.02

Street Excavation $50.00

Right of Way Excavation $50.00

Waste Container $123.00

Recycling Container $72.00

Weed Cutting Charges

Snow Removal Charges
Placing Building Materials in the Street/Dumpster
Moving Buildings

$40 + cost to cut
$40 + cost to
clear

$25.00

Actual cost of City Personnel & Materials



Compost Non-Resident Fee

Compost Contractor Fee $325.00
Replacement Contractor Tag $10.00
Protective Service Fees
Fire Inspection Costs
1st Inspection $0.00
1st Reinspection $0.00
2nd Reinspection $50.00
3rd Reinspection $100.00
Bike License $5.00
Lost Bike License $1.00
Peddler/Direct Seller $50.00
Inspections/Zoning Department Fees
Building Permit $4 pr $1,000 min $20
Sign Permit $4 pr $1,000 min $20
Work Started Before Permit Issued Double Permit Cost
Conditional Use $200.00
Rezoning $250.00
Zoning Verification Letter $30.00
Special Assessment Letter 7 day service $25.00
Special Assessment Letter same day service $35.00
Variance $350.00
Vacate City Right of Way or other property $75.00
Annexation Fee $250.00
Certified Survey Map Review $50 per lot

Razing Building

Planned Unit Development
Preliminary
Development Plan
Ordinance

Final Plat Review/CSM

Final Plat Reapplication Fee

Filing Appeal with Board of Appeals

Land Division Fees

Combining Parcel

Erosion Control Review

Home Occupation Application (Business in home license)

Home Occupation Deposit
Park & Recreation Department Fees

Chalet Rental

Community Center Rental
Civic Park Pavilion

Civic Park Open Shelter

Civic Park Round Stand/Stage
Welker Shelter

Kiwanis Park Shelter #1
Kiwanis Park Shelter #2
Inflatable Electricity charge
Aquatic Center

Before 4PM

After 4 PM

Children under 2

Block Pass (10 Visits)
Lifeguard Certification Course

All Day Rental
All Day Rental
All Day Rental
All Day Rental
All Day Rental
All Day Rental
All Day Rental
All Day Rental

$325.00

S$.05 per sq ft, min. $75

$150.00
$200.00
$200.00
$10.00
$10.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$15.00
$200.00

Resident
$100.00
$125.00

$75.00
$35.00
$25.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$25.00

Resident

$7.00
$3.00

FREE
$60.00

Non-Resident
$125.00
$150.00
$100.00

$45.00
$35.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$25.00

Non-Resident

$7.00
$3.00

FREE
$60.00



Lessons per child, per session

Lessons per child per session-Parent/Toddler/Baby
Water Aerobics Pass

Drop in Aerobics class/Lap Swim

Season Pass

Single

Senior 55+

Family up to 2

Family up to 3

Family up to 4

Family upto 5

For each additional family member

Aquatic Center Party Room Rental

Aquatic Center Facility Rental 2 hour time slot
Airport Fees

$50.00
$ 40.00
$50.00

$5.00

$60.00
$50.00
$100.00
$140.00
$180.00
$220.00
$40.00
$0.00
$300.00

$50.00
$40.00
$50.00

$5.00

$80.00
$67.00
$134.00
$188.00
$242.00
$296.00
$40.00
$0.00
$300.00

Airport Meeting Room Rental
Hangar Lease

Airplane Tie Down Fee
Camping Fee Per Site Per Day

Resident $100
$5.50 per front footage
$20.00 per day

$20.00

Non-Resident $125



