Some items require the collection of sales tax. This will be calculated during the transaction.

Some items require the collection of sales tax. This will be calculated during the transaction.					
City of New Holstein Fee Schedule Description	Additional Information	2024 Fee			
Administrative Fees					
Licenses/Permits					
Dog - Neutered or Spayed	Annually April 1 - March 31	\$5.00			
Dog - Non -Neutered or Spayed	Annually April 1 - March 31	\$10.00			
Late Fee for Dog Licenses		\$20.00			
Replacement Animal Tag		\$2.00			
Dangerous Dog		\$200.00			
Animal Pick-up in Pound		\$25.00			
Kennel Fee - 12 Dogs or Less		*No fee listed in Mo			
Liquor License					
Class "A" Beer		\$100.00	no max/no min		
"Class A" Liquor		\$175.00	\$500 max/\$50 min		
Class "B" Beer		\$100.00	\$100 max/no min		
"Class B" Liquor		\$175.00	\$500 max/\$50 min		
"Class C" Wine		\$75.00	\$100 max/no min		
Provisional License		\$15.00			
Temp "Class B" Wine		\$10.00			
Temporary Class "B" - Picnic		\$10.00			
Wholesalers Fermented Malt Beverage		\$25.00			
New/Renewal License Publication Fee		Cost of Publication			
Initial Issuance Fee - Reserve Class B Liquor		\$10,000.00			
Liquor License Transfer Fee		\$10.00			
Liquor License Change of Agent Fee		\$10.00			
Change of Agent Liquor License Publication Fee		Cost of Publication			
Operators License New/Renewal	2 year license to expire June 30	\$45.00			
Operators Provisional	60 days	\$15.00			
Operators Temporary		\$10.00			
Cigarette		\$100.00			
Mobile Food Vendor	Annual	\$15.00			
Parking Lot Fees					
1 month		\$13.00			
3 months		\$39.00			
6 months		\$78.00			
annual		\$156.00			
Replacement parking tag		\$10.00			
Special Committee of the Whole Meeting		\$120.00			
Special Common Council Meeting		\$120.00			
Checks Returned for Insufficient Funds		\$30.00			
Interest Charge for Past Due Accounts		\$0.02			
Public Works					
Street Excavation		\$50.00			
Right of Way Excavation		\$50.00			
Waste Container		\$123.00			
Recycling Container		\$72.00			
Weed Cutting Charges		\$40 + cost to cut			
Snow Removal Charges		\$40 + cost to clear			
_					
· ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ersonnel & Materials		
Placing Building Materials in the Street/Dumpster Moving Buildings		\$25.00 Actual cost of City P	ersonnel & Materials		

Commont New Decident For		¢225.00	
Compost Non-Resident Fee		\$325.00	
Compost Contractor Fee		\$325.00	
Replacement Contractor Tag		\$10.00	
Protective Service Fees			
Fire Inspection Costs		\$0.00	
1st Inspection		\$0.00	
1st Reinspection		·	
2nd Reinspection	\$50.00 \$100.00		
3rd Reinspection Bike License		\$5.00	
Lost Bike License		\$1.00	
Peddler/Direct Seller		\$50.00	
Inspections/Zoning Department Fees		-	
Building Permit		\$4 pr \$1,000 min \$20	
Sign Permit		\$4 pr \$1,000 min \$20	
Work Started Before Permit Issued		Double Permit Cost	
Conditional Use		\$200.00	
Rezoning		\$250.00	
Zoning Verification Letter		\$30.00	
Special Assessment Letter 7 day service		\$25.00	
Special Assessment Letter same day service		\$35.00	
Variance		\$350.00	
Vacate City Right of Way or other property		\$75.00	
Annexation Fee		\$250.00	
Certified Survey Map Review	\$50 per lot		
Razing Building	\$.05 per sq ft, min. \$75		
Planned Unit Development			
Preliminary		\$150.00	
Development Plan		\$200.00	
Ordinance		\$200.00	
Final Plat Review/CSM		\$10.00	
Final Plat Reapplication Fee		\$10.00	
Filing Appeal with Board of Appeals		\$40.00	
Land Division Fees		\$40.00	
Combining Parcel		\$40.00	
Erosion Control Review		\$40.00	
Home Occupation Application (Business in home license)		\$15.00	
Home Occupation Deposit		\$200.00	
Park & Recreation Department Fees			
		Resident	Non-Resident
Chalet Rental	All Day Rental	\$100.00	\$125.00
Community Center Rental	All Day Rental	\$125.00	\$150.00
Civic Park Pavilion	All Day Rental	\$75.00	\$100.00
Civic Park Open Shelter	All Day Rental	\$35.00	\$45.00
Civic Park Round Stand/Stage	All Day Rental	\$25.00	\$35.00
Welker Shelter	All Day Rental	\$35.00	\$45.00
Kiwanis Park Shelter #1	All Day Rental	\$35.00	\$45.00
Kiwanis Park Shelter #2	All Day Rental	\$35.00	\$45.00
Inflatable Electricity charge		\$25.00	\$25.00
Aquatic Center		Resident	Non-Resident
Before 4PM		\$7.00	\$7.00
After 4 PM		\$3.00	\$3.00
Children under 2		FREE	FREE
Block Pass (10 Visits)		\$60.00	\$60.00
Lifeguard Certification Course			

Lessons per child, per session	\$50.00	\$50.00		
Lessons per child per session-Parent/Toddler/Baby	\$ 40.00	\$40.00		
Water Aerobics Pass	\$50.00	\$50.00		
Drop in Aerobics class/Lap Swim	\$5.00	\$5.00		
Season Pass				
Single	\$60.00	\$80.00		
Senior 55+	\$50.00	\$67.00		
Family up to 2	\$100.00	\$134.00		
Family up to 3	\$140.00	\$188.00		
Family up to 4	\$180.00	\$242.00		
Family up to 5	\$220.00	\$296.00		
For each additional family member	\$40.00	\$40.00		
Aquatic Center Party Room Rental	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Aquatic Center Facility Rental 2 hour time slot	\$300.00	\$300.00		
Airport Fees				
Airport Meeting Room Rental	Resident \$100	Non-Resident \$125		
Hangar Lease	\$5.50 per front foo	\$5.50 per front footage		
Airplane Tie Down Fee	\$20.00 per day			
Camping Fee Per Site Per Day	\$20.00			